Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks Alexandria, VA 22313 102641173 . [Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): KIM, CHANG KYU **ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS** Name: RESEARCH INSTITUTE Street Address: LEE, MYUNG LAE 161 Gajeong-Dong, Yuseong-Gu **CHOI, CHANG AUCK** Street Address: JUN, CHI HOON City: Daejeon-Shi State/Country: Postal Code: Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: **Assignment** Change of Name Security Agreement U Other: **Execution Date:** 11122003 Merger 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 12292003 \square Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: B. Issued Patent Number(s): 01/05/200k 3p7RETR1 Application 10/4984(6): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC **Enclosed** 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P69420US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Yoon S. Ham/45,307

December 29, 2003

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

JCH 103-2/02

02 FC:802

PATENT

REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0508

	U	NITE	D ST	ATES OF A	MERICA – ASSIG	SNMENT			
(1-9)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Char	ıg Kyu KIM					
-		(2)	Myu	ng Lae LEE					
		(3)		g Auck CHOI		·			
		(4)		Joon JUN	· -	·			
			In paid	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations d to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to					
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee	(5)	ELE	CTRONICS A	ND TELECOMMUNIC	CATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE			
(6)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(6)	Of	161 Gajeong-	Dong, Yuseong-Gu, Dae	ejeon-Shi, Republic of Korea			
(7)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(7)	A(n)	Institute		of Republic of Korea			
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)		(here	inafter designate	ed as the Assignee) the	entire right, title and interest for the Unit in the invention known as	ed States,		
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)				****			
1797	such as Title, Case Number or	Such as thie, case Nulliber of			VAVELENGTH TUNABLE FILTER CAPABLE OF BEING BIDIRECTIONALLY DRIVEN BY ELECTROMAGNETIC FORCES				
	- Oreign Application Number	1			ed an application for patent in the United	States of			
(9)		(9)	Said	application havir	ng been executed/filed on		assigned		
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Seria	No. New	Application	\			
	1) The undersigned agree(s)	to exe	cute all	papers neces	sary in connection with	this application and any continuing or	divisional		
And als	so to execute separate assignment	s in cor	nection	with such appli	cations as the Assignee r	may deem necessary or expedient.	77 042.2		
or any	2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execut	e all pa	pers necessary	in connection with any in	nterference which may be declared concert way possible in obtaining evidence	erning this		
forward	t with such interference.	ns me	eor and	to cooperate	with the Assignee in eve	ery way possible in obtaining evidence	and going		
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute	all pap	ers and docum	ents and perform any act	which may be necessary in connection v	vith claims		
provision	ons of the International Union for Pi	otectio	n of Ind	ustrial Property	or similar agreements.				
	5) The undersigned agree(s) to	orize/s) and re	mauve acts whi	on may be necessary to ommissioner of Patents ar	obtain a grant of a valid United States pa nd Trademarks to issue any and all Lette	tent to the		
United	States resulting from this applicat	ion or	any co	ntinuing or divis	ional applications thereo	of to the said Assignee, as Assignee of	the entire		
interes	t, and hereby covenants that he hed, and will not execute any agreer	as (the	ey have) full right to co	nvey the entire interest	herein assigned, and that he has (they	have) not		
executi	6) Assignor hereby further ass	ans to	Assign	ee all claims a	nd causes of action for i	infringement of the patent rights assigne	ed herein		
right to	sue for, and collect damages for,	any and	d all act	s of past and fut	ure infringement.		ou moroni,		
20004	7) The undersigned hereby gran	t(s) the	law firm	of Jacobson I	Holman PLLC, 400 Sever	nth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the re			
United	States Patent and Trademark Office	e for re	cordation	on of this docum	ent.	or desirable in order to comply with the ru	lies of the		
	In witness whereof, executed by the					name(s).			
Date November 12, 2003 Name of Inv			ventor	C	hang Kyu KIM	W. M. har	(SEAL)		
					Typed name	8 gnavare			
Date November 12, 2003 Name of			ventor	M	yung Lae LEE	Agnapare Lee Mying Lae	(SEAL)		
				Typed name		Signature			
Date	Date November 12, 2003 Name of Inven		ventor			Thung frech choe	(SEAL)		
Date	November 12, 2003 Name of Invento		vontor	Typed name Signature entor Chi Hoon JUN		(0=41)			
- Date	Transcription 12, 2003			Typed name	Signature	(SEAL)			
					Турод напе	Signature			
	This assignment should preferable	y be si	gned be	fore a United St	ates Consul if signed abr	oad, or a Notary Public if domestically sig	ned. If		
	en the execution by the inventor(s)		be witne			here:			
	dditional inventor's names and sign	atures	-	Witness	Hyong Ku YOON	lygingte your	*-		
Of	a separate sheet.			Witness	Jung Hyuk SHIN	a the skin			
					<u> </u>	0			
					FFICES OF				
JACOBSON HOLMAN									
			PKUFE		ŒD LIABILITY COMPAN ER BUILDING	IY			
	400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.								
JH 5/01	(Copying without deletions permit	ed)		WASHINGTO	ON, D.C. 20004				
	() mg mandat dolotions pennit								

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014850 FRAME: 0509